
STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2016

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2016As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local8,385,654.160 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.161.000000 0.00 0.81
1.000000Base 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.161.000000 0.00 0.81

US DOLLAR  Total
8,385,654.160 Local 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.16 0.00 0.81

Base 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.16 0.00 0.81

Base8,385,654.160 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.16 0.00 0.81

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

21 Jul 20160.238912796GW3 TREASURY BILL 07/16 0.00000

99.904200Local30,000,000.000 29,975,749.58 29,975,740.0099.919165 -9.58 2.89
99.904200Base 29,975,749.58 29,975,740.0099.919165 -9.58 2.89

18 Aug 20160.42912796HA0 TREASURY BILL 08/16 0.00000

99.919600Local70,000,000.000 69,897,286.72 69,897,260.0099.853267 -26.72 6.73
99.919600Base 69,897,286.72 69,897,260.0099.853267 -26.72 6.73

15 Sep 20160.406912796HE2 TREASURY BILL 09/16 0.00000

99.794900Local40,000,000.000 39,921,324.44 39,921,300.0099.803311 -24.44 3.85
99.794900Base 39,921,324.44 39,921,300.0099.803311 -24.44 3.85

12 May 20160.23912796HR3 TREASURY BILL 05/16 0.00000

99.973800Local20,000,000.000 19,994,761.11 19,994,760.0099.973806 -1.11 1.93
99.973800Base 19,994,761.11 19,994,760.0099.973806 -1.11 1.93

30 Jun 20160.436912796HY8 TREASURY BILL 06/16 0.00000

99.891000Local10,000,000.000 9,989,100.00 9,989,100.0099.891000 0.00 0.96
99.891000Base 9,989,100.00 9,989,100.0099.891000 0.00 0.96

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2016

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2016As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

02 Feb 20170.565912796JA8 TREASURY BILL 02/17 0.00000

99.518100Local40,000,000.000 39,815,800.00 39,815,780.0099.539500 -20.00 3.84
99.518100Base 39,815,800.00 39,815,780.0099.539500 -20.00 3.84

02 Mar 20170.6455912796JE0 TREASURY BILL 03/17 0.00000

99.399300Local20,000,000.000 19,879,865.28 19,879,860.0099.399326 -5.28 1.91
99.399300Base 19,879,865.28 19,879,860.0099.399326 -5.28 1.91

25 Aug 20160.4405912796JG5 TREASURY BILL 08/16 0.00000

99.820700Local40,000,000.000 39,928,419.45 39,928,400.0099.821049 -19.45 3.85
99.820700Base 39,928,419.45 39,928,400.0099.821049 -19.45 3.85

08 Sep 20160.403912796JK6 TREASURY BILL 09/16 0.00000

99.820800Local20,000,000.000 19,964,177.78 19,964,160.0099.820889 -17.78 1.92
99.820800Base 19,964,177.78 19,964,160.0099.820889 -17.78 1.92

15 Aug 20160.625912828VR8 US TREASURY N/B 08/16 0.625

100.048500Local20,000,000.000 20,009,705.53 20,009,700.00100.048528 -5.53 1.93
100.048500Base 20,009,705.53 20,009,700.00100.048528 -5.53 1.93

14 Apr 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,000,673.350 2,000,673.35 2,000,673.35100.000000 0.00 0.19
100.000000Base 2,000,673.35 2,000,673.35100.000000 0.00 0.19

14 Apr 20160.39923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,145,679.560 6,145,679.56 6,145,679.56100.000000 0.00 0.59
100.000000Base 6,145,679.56 6,145,679.56100.000000 0.00 0.59

28 Apr 20160.39923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,501,111.450 2,501,111.45 2,501,111.45100.000000 0.00 0.24
100.000000Base 2,501,111.45 2,501,111.45100.000000 0.00 0.24

02 Jun 20160.48923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,001,514.240 3,001,514.24 3,001,514.24100.000000 0.00 0.29
100.000000Base 3,001,514.24 3,001,514.24100.000000 0.00 0.29

04 Aug 20160.48923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local178,899.610 178,899.61 178,899.61100.000000 0.00 0.02
100.000000Base 178,899.61 178,899.61100.000000 0.00 0.02

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2016

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2016As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

04 Aug 20160.66923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,517,185.790 1,517,185.79 1,517,185.79100.000000 0.00 0.15
100.000000Base 1,517,185.79 1,517,185.79100.000000 0.00 0.15

11 Aug 20160.48923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local490,920.510 490,920.51 490,920.51100.000000 0.00 0.05
100.000000Base 490,920.51 490,920.51100.000000 0.00 0.05

02 Feb 20170.66923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,375,539.210 4,375,539.21 4,375,539.21100.000000 0.00 0.42
100.000000Base 4,375,539.21 4,375,539.21100.000000 0.00 0.42

01 Apr 20160.35978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local200,000,000.000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 19.27
100.000000Base 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 19.27

01 Apr 20160.48979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local119,094,379.650 119,094,379.65 119,094,379.65100.000000 0.00 11.47
100.000000Base 119,094,379.65 119,094,379.65100.000000 0.00 11.47

07 Apr 20160.33979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local150,000,000.000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 14.45
100.000000Base 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 14.45

01 Apr 20160.33979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local75,666,707.740 75,666,707.74 75,666,707.74100.000000 0.00 7.29
100.000000Base 75,666,707.74 75,666,707.74100.000000 0.00 7.29

US DOLLAR  Total
874,972,611.110 Local 874,348,801.00 874,348,671.11 -129.89 84.22

Base 874,348,801.00 874,348,671.11 -129.89 84.22

Base874,972,611.110 874,348,801.00 874,348,671.11 -129.89 84.22

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2016

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2016As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

30 Apr 20160.01690353E86 OVERSEAS PRIVATE INV COR US GOVT GUAR 04/16 0.00000

100.480400Local5,000,000.000 5,011,946.51 5,024,020.00100.238930 12,073.49 0.48
100.480400Base 5,011,946.51 5,024,020.00100.238930 12,073.49 0.48

15 Dec 20160.625912828A59 US TREASURY N/B 12/16 0.625

100.050800Local20,000,000.000 20,016,330.10 20,010,160.00100.081651 -6,170.10 1.93
100.050800Base 20,016,330.10 20,010,160.00100.081651 -6,170.10 1.93

30 Apr 20160.3692276912828D31 US TREASURY FRN 04/16 VAR

100.003200Local20,000,000.000 20,000,225.44 20,000,640.00100.001127 414.56 1.93
100.003200Base 20,000,225.44 20,000,640.00100.001127 414.56 1.93

31 Aug 20160.5912828D64 US TREASURY N/B 08/16 0.5

100.048800Local20,000,000.000 20,014,444.72 20,009,760.00100.072224 -4,684.72 1.93
100.048800Base 20,014,444.72 20,009,760.00100.072224 -4,684.72 1.93

31 Jul 20163.25912828LD0 US TREASURY N/B 07/16 3.25

100.947300Local10,000,000.000 10,090,371.90 10,094,730.00100.903719 4,358.10 0.97
100.947300Base 10,090,371.90 10,094,730.00100.903719 4,358.10 0.97

31 Dec 20163.25912828MD9 US TREASURY N/B 12/16 3.25

101.968800Local10,000,000.000 10,204,625.34 10,196,880.00102.046253 -7,745.34 0.98
101.968800Base 10,204,625.34 10,196,880.00102.046253 -7,745.34 0.98

30 Sep 20161.0912828RJ1 US TREASURY N/B 09/16 1

100.281200Local20,000,000.000 20,047,599.25 20,056,240.00100.237996 8,640.75 1.93
100.281200Base 20,047,599.25 20,056,240.00100.237996 8,640.75 1.93

15 Nov 20160.625912828WF3 US TREASURY N/B 11/16 0.625

100.078100Local10,000,000.000 10,006,690.14 10,007,810.00100.066901 1,119.86 0.96
100.078100Base 10,006,690.14 10,007,810.00100.066901 1,119.86 0.96

31 Jul 20160.3702276912828WV8 US TREASURY FRN 07/16 VAR

100.008900Local40,000,000.000 40,000,537.35 40,003,560.00100.001343 3,022.65 3.85
100.008900Base 40,000,537.35 40,003,560.00100.001343 3,022.65 3.85

US DOLLAR  Total
155,000,000.000 Local 155,392,770.75 155,403,800.00 11,029.25 14.97

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2016

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2016As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

Base 155,392,770.75 155,403,800.00 11,029.25 14.97

Base155,000,000.000 155,392,770.75 155,403,800.00 11,029.25 14.97

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

March 31, 2016

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

April 14, 2016As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

1,038,127,225.91Base1,038,358,265.270
FUND Total

1,038,138,125.27 10,899.36 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: April 14, 2016

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: March 31, 2016

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

8,385,654.160 8,385,654.16 0.000.00Local 8,385,654.16 0.81

CASH

0.008,385,654.16 0.000.008,385,654.16Base 0.81

874,972,611.110 874,348,671.11 -129.89-129.89Local 874,348,801.00 84.22

CASH EQUIVALENT

-129.89874,348,671.11 -129.890.00874,348,801.00Base 84.22

155,000,000.000 155,403,800.00 11,029.2511,029.25Local 155,392,770.75 14.97

FIXED INCOME

11,029.25155,403,800.00 11,029.250.00155,392,770.75Base 14.97

US DOLLAR  Total
1,038,358,265.270 1,038,127,225.91 1,038,138,125.27 10,899.3610,899.36Local 100.00

0.0010,899.361,038,127,225.91 1,038,138,125.27 10,899.36Base 100.00

0.0010,899.361,038,358,265.270 1,038,127,225.91 1,038,138,125.27 10,899.36

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 7 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2016 April 14, 2016

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

8,385,654.160 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.16 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
8,385,654.160 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.16 0.000.81 0.000.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2016 April 14, 2016

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

874,972,611.110 874,348,801.00 874,348,671.11 84.22 -129.89 0.00 -129.89
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
874,972,611.110 874,348,801.00 874,348,671.11 -129.8984.22 -129.890.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2016 April 14, 2016

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

155,000,000.000 155,392,770.75 155,403,800.00 14.97 11,029.25 0.00 11,029.25
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
155,000,000.000 155,392,770.75 155,403,800.00 11,029.2514.97 11,029.250.00

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2016 April 14, 2016

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
1,038,358,265.270 1,038,127,225.91 1,038,138,125.27 100.00 10,899.36 0.00 10,899.36

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

March 31, 2016 April 14, 2016

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
8,385,654.160 8,385,654.16 8,385,654.16 0.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
874,972,611.110 874,348,801.00 874,348,671.11 84.22 -129.89 0.00 -129.89

0.00
-129.89

0.00
0.00

0.00
-129.89

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
155,000,000.000 155,392,770.75 155,403,800.00 14.97 11,029.25 0.00 11,029.25

29,629.41
-18,600.16

0.00
0.00

29,629.41
-18,600.16

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
1,038,358,265.270 1,038,127,225.91 1,038,138,125.27 100.00 10,899.36 0.00 10,899.360.000

0.00-18,730.05 LS
GN29,629.41 0.00 29,629.41

-18,730.05
GN GN
LS LS
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